A I R  C O N D I T I O N E R S
XC13N
ELITE® Series
R-410A - 60 Hz
Bulletin No. 210839
January 2023
Supersedes September 2022
SEER up to 16.00

N = North Region
XC13N 1.5-5 TON AIR CONDITIONERS
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
XC13N - 1.5 to 5 Ton Air Conditioner  / Page 2
BB
CC
DD
EE
FF
GG
HH
II
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
1. Condenser Fan
2. Copper Tube/Enhanced Fin Coil
3. High Pressure Switch
4. High Capacity Liquid Line Drier
5. Scroll Compressor
6. Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
7. SmartHinge™ Louvered Coil Protection
8. Refrigerant Line Access
Approvals And Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Controls - Order Separately.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Electrical Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Field Wiring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Installation Clearances .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Model Number Identification.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Optional Accessories - Order Separately . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Sound Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
TXV/Orifice Usage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
TXV Substitution . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
XC13N - 1.5 to 5 Ton Air Conditioner  / Page 3
APPLICATIONS
• 1.5 through 5 tons
• Single phase power supply
• Sound levels as low as 74 dBA
• Vertical air discharge
• Matching add-on furnace indoor coils or air handlers
provide a wide range of cooling capacities and
applications. See AHRI System Matches
• See Indoor Coils and Air Handlers tab sections for data
• Shipped completely factory assembled, piped, and wired
• Each unit is test operated at the factory ensuring proper
operation
NOTE - Installer must set air conditioner, connect
refrigerant lines, and make electrical connections
to complete job.
REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
R-410A Refrigerant
• Non-chlorine, ozone friendly
• Unit is factory pre-charged
NOTE - Total system refrigerant charge is dependent on
outdoor unit size, indoor unit size and refrigerant